

ORDER BELOW APPLICATION (EXH. 05) IN SPL.C.S.

14/2025

Perused application (Exh.43). Heard learned advocate for the plaintiff at length. The present suit was transferred from Civil Judge, Sr. Divn. Court, Nashik on 05/02/2025 and received by this Court on 07/02/2025. Considering the transactions subsequently carried out by defendants and further proposed defendants Nos.7 to 10 regarding suit property, in my opinion it would be reasonable to grant Status-quo in respect of the suit property against existing defendants and issue notice to proposed defendants Nos.7 to 10. Hence, I pass the following order.

ORDER

- 1) Status-quo order is hereby granted against existing defendants in respect of the suit property Gat No.311 of village Pimpalgaon Gadga, till their appearance in this Court.
- 2) Issue notice to proposed defendants Nos.7 to 10.
- 3) EP & SB allowed.
- 4) The plaintiff to comply as per Order 39 Rule 3 of the C.P.C.

Date : 12/02/2025

Sd/-
(Yashshree Marulkar)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Igatpuri.