

**ORDER BELOW APPLICATION (EXH. 57) IN SPECIAL
CIVIL SUIT No. 14/2025**

The present application has been filed by the plaintiff along with affidavit stating that, defendant No. 1 Bhagwan Ananda Goule has been died and all these applicants are legal heirs of the deceased defendant No. 1 and they have right to proceed with the case as the defendant No. 1. Defendants have not filed Say. Considering the fact that, all applicants are legal heirs of the deceased defendant No. 1, application deserves to be allowed. Hence, order.

ORDER

- 1) Application is allowed.
- 2) Proposed defendants be taken on record as legal heirs of the deceased defendant No. 1 Bhagwan Ananda Goule.
- 3) Amendment be carried out immediately.

Sd/-

Date :- 12/03/2025

(Yashshree Marulkar)
Civil Judge Sr. Division,
Igatpuri.